



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 254 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7651 OF 2025**

Bakelite Hylam Limited and Others ... Appellants

vs.

M/s. Dattani Constructions Vinod through its ... Respondents
Partner Mr. Satish Jamnadas Dattani and Ors

Mr. Kaustabh Patil for Appellants.

Mr. R.D. Soni a/w. Mr. Vinod Singh for Respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 20th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. This appeal is circulated by the learned advocate for respondent for preponement of date. The next date assigned is 19th August 2025.
3. List this appeal on 21st July 2025.
4. To be listed High on Board under the caption of 'admission'.
5. Ad-interim protection already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)