



Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 254 OF 2025

Bekelite Hylam Limited and Ors. .. Appellants
Versus
M/s. Dattani Construction and Ors. .. Respondents

-
• Mr. Sachin Vajale, Advocate for Respondent No.3 – BMC.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 07, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Vajale, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 – BMC.
2. Perused the letter dated 17.04.2026 received from the District and Additional Sessions Judge (Court Room No.11), City Civil and Sessions Court, Greater Mumbai seeking extension of time of four weeks for disposal of Notice of Motion.
3. In view of the above, extension of time stands allowed for a period of four weeks from today.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.05.08
11:34:24 +0530